SN65LVDS100, SN65LVDT100
SN65LVDS101, SN65LVDT101
SLLS516A – AUGUST 2002 – REVISED OCTOBER 2002
2-Gbps DIFFERENTIAL TRANSLATOR/REPEATER
FEATURES
� Designed for Signaling Rates(1) up to 2 Gbps
� Total Jitter < 65 ps
� Low-Power Alternative for the MC100EP16

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
OUTPUT TERMINATION RESISTOR PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE STATUS
LVDS No SN65LVDS100D DL100 SOIC Production
LVDS No SN65LVDS100DGK AZK MSOP Production
LVDS Yes SN65LVDT100D DE100 SOIC Production
LVDS Yes SN65LVDT100DGK AZL MSOP Production
LVPECL No SN65LVDS101D DL101 SOIC Production
LVPECL No SN65LVDS101DGK AZM MSOP Production
LVPECL Yes SN65LVDT101D DE101 SOIC Production
LVPECL Yes SN65LVDT101DGK BAF MSOP Production
Add the suffix R for taped and reeled carrier (i.e. SN65LVDS100DR).
(1) Chipscale packaging is under consideration for SN65LVDS100 and SN65LVDT100. Contact your local TI sales office for further information.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
SN65LVDS100, SN65LVDT100
SN65LVDS101, SN65LVDT101